H H
G G
F F
E E
D D
C C
B B
A A
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
9
9
10
10
11
11
12
A2 N
U
R
 M
IT
 C
A
D
 A
E
N
D
E
R
N
 /
M
O
D
IF
IY
 O
N
LY
 W
IT
H
 C
A
D
Solid Edge
DS 52-2 / DS 62-2 / DS 150-2 N / DS 175-2 N
2221383/SDM/000/03
1
 1
Datum / Date Name / Name
  Blatt / Sheet
  Zeichnungsart / Drawing type
  Benennung / Designation
  DOK-ID
  Maßstab / Scale
Erstellt
Bl.
  Zeichnungsnummer oder DOK-ID / Drawing number or DOK-ID
  Erst. f. / Replacement for   Erst. d. / Replacement by
of sheets
Created
 Weitergabe sowie Vervielfältigung dieser Dokumente, Verwertung und Mitteilung seines Inhalts sind verboten, soweit nicht ausdrücklich gestattet.
 Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu  Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patent-, Gebrauchsmuster- oder Geschmacksmustereintragung vorbehalten.
 The reproduction, distribution and utilization of this documents as well as the communication of its contents to others without expressed authorization is prohibited.
 Offenders will be held liable for the payment of damages. All rights reserved in the event of the grant of patent, utility model or ornamental design registration.
Kältetrockner / refrigerant dryer
M2100.0872 DE-EN
Masszeichnung
ARNDT17.10.2016
Freigegeben
Freigabe
Proofed
Diese Zeichnung wurde mit CAD erstellt und ist ohne Unterschrift gültig.
This drawing was made with CAD. Valid without signature
1:10
  Dokumentenstatus / Document status
Technische Änderungen
vorbehalten.
All rights reserved for
technical changes.
14.03.2018 KRANZMANN
Technische Daten / Technical data
1. 2.
Kühlluftbedarf
Cooling air
requirement
Gewicht
Weight
Trockner / Dryer m³ / h kg
DS 52-2 / DS 150-2 N 1143 53
DS 62-2 / DS 175-2 N 1143 55
Trockner / Dryer cfh lbs
DS 52-2 / DS 150-2 N 40365 117
DS 62-2 / DS 175-2 N 40365 121.5
Austritt Druckluft
Outlet compressed air
BSPP-F G1½" ISO 228-1
für N-Modelle mit Adapter
for N-models with Adapter
Sechskant Schlüsselweite 65
Hexagon wrench size 65
Eintritt Druckluft
Inlet compressed air
BSPP-F G1½" ISO 228-1
für N-Modelle mit Adapter
for N-models with Adapter
Elektrischer Anschluss
Electrical connection
G
G
G
E
in
tr
itt
 K
üh
llu
ft
In
le
t c
oo
lin
g
ai
r
G
G
G Austritt Kühlluft
Outlet cooling air
1:10
673 mm
26.5 Inch
52
8
m
m
20
.8
 In
ch
21
0
m
m
±2
8.
3
In
ch
±.
1
73
8
m
m
29
 In
ch
400 mm
15.7 Inch
79
5
m
m
31
.3
 In
ch
375 mm
14.8 Inch
12 mm
.5 Inch
95 mm
3.7 Inch
7
m
m
.3
 In
ch
64
4
m
m
25
.4
 In
ch
630 mm
24.8 Inch
210 mm
8.3 Inch
210 mm
8.3 Inch
42
 m
m
1.
7
In
ch
15
5
m
m
6.
1
In
ch
Anschluss Verdampfer
Connection evaporator
BSPP-F G½" ISO 228-1
Austritt Kondensat
Outlet condensate
DN9
1:10
Option Umgehungsleitung (nicht für N-Modelle)
Option Bypass (not for N-models)
97 mm ±5
3.8 Inch ±.2
21
0
m
m
±2
8.
3
In
ch
±.
1
13
6
m
m
±5
5.
4
In
ch
±.
2
58
 m
m
2.
3
In
ch
52
8
m
m
20
.8
 In
ch
Austritt Druckluft
Outlet compressed air
BSPP-F G1½"" ISO 228-1
`15 mm / 0.59 Inch
Eintritt Druckluft
Inlet compressed air
BSPP-F G1½" ISO 228-1
`15 mm / 0.59 Inch
21
2
m
m
±5
8.
4
In
ch
±.
2